Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

MIL-DTL-5015 Type Firewall Connectors
Performance and Material Specifications
How to Order
Washing, fuel spillage, and atmospheric varia-
tions are responsible for the development of
firewall connectors that combine moisture
resistance with fireproof characteristics. The
CA-KE series provide environmental resistance
to meet the moisture problems as well as
emergency fire conditions defined by MIL-DTL-
5015. CA-KE connectors are fully interchange-
able and intermateable with other 5015 type
of connectors. In order to maintain the mois-
ture seal and fire resistance, however, they
must mate with corresponding CA-KE connec-
tors.
Continuous operating temperature of +177º
C (+350º F) - crimp contacts. Moisture resist-
ant connector for use with sealable wires.
Modifications of MS31**K configuration.
MATERIALS
Shell - Steel
Insulator - Glass-filled epoxy or glass-filled melamine
Contacts - Copper alloy
Grommet and O Ring - Fuel-resistant silicone rubber
Accessory Hardware - Steel
FINISHES
Shell - Olive drab over cadmium plate
Contacts - Silver plate
Accessory Hardware - Olive drab over cadmium plate
MECHANICAL FEATURES
Shell Size - In sixteenths of an inch
Coupling - Threaded
Contact Arrangements - See page A-127
ELECTRICAL DATA
Number of Contacts - 1 thru 47
SERIES PREFIX
SHELL STYLE
CLASS
SHELL SIZE
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
CONTACT TYPE
CA 00 KE 24 28 S
SERIES PREFIX
CA
SHELL STYLE
00 - Wall mounting receptacle
(without conduit threads)
06 - Straight plug
(without conduit threads)
3100 - Wall mounting receptacle
3106 - Straight plug
CLASS
KE - Environment-resistant firewall connector
SHELL SIZE
8S to 36
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
See page A-127
CONTACT TYPE
P for Pin; S for Socket
O-RING
CERAMIC CONTACT
RETAINING RIND
BUSHING